-

AGENDA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

September 6, 2001

SECTION | - GENERAL AND ACADEMIC MATTERS

A
B.
C.

Approval of Minutes of July 2, 2001, Meeting
Establishment of Next Meeting Date, Time, Location

President's Report

SECTION Il - FINANCIAL MATTERS

L & m m

Report of the Construction Committee

Report of the Finance Committee

Review and Approval of Alternate Bids Received for the Science and Education Center and
Miscellaneous Improvements Projects

Approval of Change Orders for Miscellaneous Improvements Related to the Science and
Education Center Project

Review and Approval of Procedures Related to Changes in Construction Contracts
Approval of Authorizing Resolution for Financing of the Science and Education Center
Approval of Request for General Repair and Rehabilitation Funds

Update on Current Construction Projects

Approval of Recommendation to Transfer Additional Funds to the VEBA (Voluntary Employees’
Benefit Association) Trust Account

Approval of Budget Appropriations, Adjustments, and Transfers for Fiscal Year 2000-2001

Approval of Budget Appropriations, Adjustments, and Transfers for Fiscal Year 2001-2002

SECTION lil - PERSONNEL MATTERS

A

Approval of Personnel Action




SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

September 6, 2001

SECTION | - GENERAL AND ACADEMIC MATTERS
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF JULY 2, 2001, MEETING
B. ESTABLISHMENT OF NEXT MEETING DATE, TIME, LOCATION

C. PRESIDENT’S REPORT
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SECTION Il - FINANCIAL MATTERS

A. REPORT OF THE CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE

A report on the August 3, 2001, meeting of the joint Finance and Construction Committees will be presented.
B. REPORT OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

C. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF ALTERNATE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE SCIENCE AND EDUCATION
CENTER AND MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECTS

At its meeting on August 3, 2001, the Construction Committee approved bids for the construction of the
Science and Education Center and approved the construction of the basement bid as Alternate No. 1. The
staff and design team have reviewed the remaining alternate bids and recommend approval of the alternates
described in Exhibit li-A. Approved alternate bids will be change orders to the construction contracts.

Approval of the alternate bids for the Science and Education Center and Miscellaneous Improvements projects,
described in Exhibit II-A, is recommended.

D. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS FOR MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS RELATED TO
THE SCIENCE AND EDUCATION CENTER PROJECT

Approval of the change orders listed in Exhibit I1-B is recommended.

E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF PROCEDURES RELATED TO CHANGES IN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS

A proposed policy related to the approval of change orders to construction contracts will be presented.
Approval of the Procedures Related to Changes in Construction Contracts in Exhibit II-C is recommended.

F. APPROVAL OF AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION FOR FINANCING OF THE SCIENCE AND
EDUCATION CENTER

Approval of the following resolution is recommended.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Board”) of the University of Southern Indiana (the “University”) has
determined that a necessity exists to consider financing the acquisition, construction, expansion,
renovation, rehabilitation, and/or equipping of the Science and Education Center on the
University’s Evansville campus, as well as related site preparation and other improvements and
renovations (the “Project”) and the possible refunding of all or a portion of the University's Student
Fee Bonds, Series D and Series E (the “Prior Bonds”); and

WHEREAS, this Board anticipates that a need will exist for permanent financing or financings to provide funds
for construction, expansion, renovation, rehabilitation, and/or equipping of the Project and the
possible refunding of the Prior Bonds; and

WHEREAS, this Board now desires to authorize the President to pursue any and all further State approvals
which may be required by statute in order to carry out the financing or financings of the Projectand
the possible refunding of the Prior Bonds; and

WHEREAS, this Board now desires to authorize the Treasurer of the University (the “Treasurer”) to work with
Banc One Capital Markets, Inc.; Ice Miller; and Kahn, Dees, Donovan and Kahn (the “Financing
Team”) to develop a plan or plans to accomplish the financing or financings of the Project and the
possible refunding of the Prior Bonds; and
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WHEREAS, this Board now desires to delegate certain powers to the Finance Committee of the Board (the
“Finance Committee”), the Chair and Vice Chair of the Board (the “Chair” and the “Vice Chair,”
respectively), and the Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, the University intends to acquire, construct, equip, renovate, and/or rehabilitate the various
components of the Project, and reasonably expects to reimburse certain costs of the Project with
proceeds of debt to be incurred by the University; and

WHEREAS, the University expects to issue debt not exceeding $26,500,000 in aggregate principal amount for
purposes of financing, refinancing, or reimbursing costs of the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this Board as follows:

1. The President is hereby authorized to pursue any and all further State approvals which may be
required by statute in order to carry out the financing or financings of the Project and the possible
refunding of the Prior Bonds, and all actions previously taken by the Treasurer toward those ends
are hereby ratified and approved.

2. The Board hereby authorizes the Treasurer to work with the Financing Team to develop a plan or
plans to accomplish the financing or financings of the Project and the possible refunding of the
Prior Bonds (the “Plan” or “Plans”) and report such Plan or Plans to the Finance Committee.

3. The Finance Committee is hereby authorized on behalf of this Board to approve the Plan or Plans
for the financing or financings of the Project and the possible refunding of the Prior Bonds, which
may include the issuance of one or more series of bonds from time to time, provided that the
interest rate on any series of bonds issued pursuant to the authority delegated in this Resolution
may not exceed seven percent and provided further that the final maturity of any series of bonds
issued pursuant to the authority delegated in this Resolution may not exceed twenty-five (25)
years from the date of issuance.

4, The Finance Committee is hereby authorized on behalf of this Board to authorize the execution
and delivery of such financing documents as may be necessary or appropriate, in connection with
the issuance of one or more series of bonds from time to time.

5. The Chair, the Vice Chair, and the Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute and deliver any
financing documents, agreements, and certificates, etc., as may be necessary or appropriate for
the financing or financings of the Project and the possible refunding of the Prior Bonds through the
issuance of one or more series of bonds, subject to the further approvals required from the
Finance Committee under paragraphs 3 and 4 above.

6. The University hereby declares and reaffirms its official intent to acquire, construct, equip, and/or
rehabilitate the Project described in Exhibit lI-D; to reimburse certain costs of acquiring,
constructing, equipping, and/or rehabilitating the Project with proceeds of debt to be incurred by
the University; and to issue debt not exceeding $26,500,000 in aggregate principal amount for
purposes of financing, refinancing, or reimbursing costs of the Project.

G. APPROVAL OF REQUEST FOR GENERAL REPAIR AND REHABILITATION FUNDS

This request authorizes President Hoops to request approval of the Indiana Commission for Higher Education,
the State Budget Committee, and the Governor of the State of Indiana for appropriation of general repair and
rehabilitation funds for the project listed in Exhibit 1I-E.

Approval of the funding authorization request for repair and rehabilitation funds in Exhibit II-E is recommended.

H. UPDATE ON CURRENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

A report on the status of current construction projects will be presented.
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. APPROVAL OF RECOMMENDATION TO TRANSFER ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO THE VEBA
(VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEES’ BENEFIT ASSOCIATION) TRUST ACCOUNT

The VEBA Trust Investment Policy requires the approval of the Board of Trustees for a transfer of additional
funds to the VEBA Trust accounts.

Approval to transfer $125,000 to the VEBA Trust sub account at Fifth Third Bank in October, 2001, is
recommended.

J. APPROVAL OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS, AND TRANSFERS FOR FISCAL YEAR
2000-2001

Approval of the Budget Appropriations, Adjustments, and Transfers for fiscal year 2000-2001 in Exhibit II-F is
recommended.

K. APPROVAL OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS, AND TRANSFERS FOR FISCAL YEAR
2001-2002

Approval of the Budget Appropriations, Adjustments, and Transfers for fiscal year 2001-2002 in Exhibit II-G is
recommended.
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SECTION lll - PERSONNEL MATTERS

A. APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTION

Approval of the following personnel action is recommended.

1. Retirement and Emeritus Status. Rule of 85 Retirement. Richard W. Schmidt, Vice President for
Business Affairs and Treasurer, in accordance with the rule of 85 retirement policy, has requested retirement
effective June 30, 2002. Based on Mr. Schmidt’s 30 years of service to the University, it is further

recommended that the title of Vice President Emeritus for Business Affairs and Treasurer Emeritus be
conferred effective June 30, 2002.




UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA

Science and Education Center and Miscellaneous Improvements Projects

Recommended Alternates

ALTERNATES — Science and Education Center Project:

2a)
2¢)
2d)
2e)
2f)
29)
2h)
2i)

5)

6)

Finish Science Shell Spaces

Finish Lecture Hall Shell Spaces *

Finish Shared Teaching Lab Rooms 2232 and 2233 Shell Spaces
Finish Computer Lab 2111 Shell Space

Finish General Classroom 2103 Shell Space

Finish Education/Tech Room 2117 Shell Space

Finish Classrooms 3145 and 3147 and Prep Room 3146 Shell Space
Finish Math Lab 3203 and Prep 3203a Shell Space

Provide Chair Rails in Specified Rooms

Provide Dimming Capability in Specified Rooms

TOTAL

ALTERNATES - Miscellaneous Improvements Project:

2a)
2b)

Service Drive from Security Building to Forum Wing
Walkway from Physical Plant to Security Building

TOTAL

* $200,000 of this amount will be funded from other sources

$245,783
272,005
142,859
26,891
15,803
34,349
78,011
59,204
31,925
-60,000

$966,830

$143,820
66,230

$210,050

Exhibit {I-A
9-06-01




UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS

SEPTEMBER 6, 2001
CHANGE PROPOSAL
ORDER DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR AMOUNT
NUMBER
1.1 Make water service connection to Peyronnin
system after normal working hours Construction Co. $1,244.00
21 Revise storm sewer piping headwall
design near Publishing Services Deig Brothers Lumber °.
Center and Construction Co. $3,376.00
2.2 Install new 3-inch diameter gas line
and connect to service meter and line | Deig Brothers Lumber
to Science Center and Construction Co. $4,378.00
23 Dredge silt from finger of Reflection Deig Brothers Lumber
Lake near Publishing Services Center | and Construction Co. $8,848.44
3.1 Change lighting type and install
weather-tight electrical enclosure for
aerator system Key Construction Co. $3,546.00
3.2 Dredge silt from Reflection Lake near
dam Key Construction Co. $8,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE: $30,192.44
~
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DRAFT
9-06-01

Procedures Related to Changes in Construction Contracts

1. Change orders up to $X may be issued by the Vice President for Business Affairs
and reported to the Board of Trustees at its next meeting.

2. Change orders over $X that require immediate action will be described to all
Construction Committee members (generally by email). After any concerns have been
resolved, the Vice President for Business Affairs will issue the change order and report to
the Board of Trustees at its next meeting.

3. All other change orders will be reviewed with the Construction Committee at its
next meeting. Following approval of the committee, the change order will be issued and
reported to the Board of Trustees at its next meeting.

In all cases, the Trustees will continue to review all change orders that the Vice President for
Business Affairs may have issued on their behalf.
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Science and Education Center — The primary purpose of the Science and Education Center is to
provide general and specialized classrooms, computer, multi-media, and teaching/research
laboratories for the Pott School of Science and Engineering Technology and the Bower-Suhrheinrich
School of Education and Human Services. The building also will provide specialized facilities and
service areas for the University Division and Academic Skills.




University of Southern Indiana

Request for General Repair and Rehabilitation Funds

September 6, 2001

Replace sealant in joints of exterior porcelain panels on The
Atheneum in New Harmony

Renovate Forum Il lecture hall in Wright Administration Building

Renovate Forum | and Ill lecture halls in Wright Administration
Building

Upgrade exterior site lighting fixtures on campus- Phase Il
Make improvements to Reflection Lake- Phase |l

Replace main circulating pumps for high temperature heating water
system in central heating plant

Renovate Orr Center restrooms to provide wheelchair access

Replace and repair Orr Center wall and floor finishes

Total Estimated Cost

$70,000
150,000

300,000
50,000

70,000

68,000
75,000
85,376

$868,376

Exhibit {I-E
9-06-01



BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS, AND TRANSFERS FOR 2000-01

1. Additional Appropriation of Income

From: Unappropriated Current Operating Funds

To: 1-10102 College Achievement Program

Supplies and Expense 1,488
To: 1-10150 Arts Commission General

Personal Services 100

Supplies and Expense 2,315
To: 1-10160 Mid-America Singers

Supplies and Expense 21,688
To: 1-10170 USI Theatre

Supplies and Expense 9,889

Supplies and Expense 33
To: 1-10190 WSWwiI

Supplies and Expense 6,800
To: 1-10195 Southern Indiana Review

Supplies and Expense 4,084
To: 1-10200 School of Liberal Arts

Supplies and Expense 12,469

Personal Services 26,600
To: 1-10210 Art and Music

Supplies and Expense 685
To: 1-10213 Art Education

Supplies and Expense 2,380
To: 1-10220 Communications Department

Supplies and Expense 1,280
To: 1-10251 Communal Studies

Supplies and Expense 130
To: 1-10310 Biology Department

Supplies and Expense 41,100
To: 1-10320 Engineering Technology

Supplies and Expense 827
To: 1-10340 Chemistry Department

Supplies and Expense 16,270
To: 1-10400 School of Nursing and Health Professions

Supplies and Expense 7,178
To: 1-10450 Dental Clinic

Supplies and Expense 10,219
To: 1-10700 School of Business

Supplies and Expense 6,988

Capital Outlay 50

Personal Services 27,050

<
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To: 1-10740 Information Systems and Business Education

Supplies and Expense 3,408

Personal Services 3,125
-To: 1-10750 Economics and Finance

Personal Services 6,250
To: 1-10800 School of Education and Human Services

Personal Services 25,468

Supplies and Expense 1,989
To: 1-10820 Social Work

Supplies and Expense 3,510
To: 1-10830 Physical Education

Supplies and Expense 152
To: 1-10840 Teacher Education

Personal Services 1,755
To: 1-10940 Distance Education

Personal Services 372

Supplies and Expense 6,148
To: 1-13200 Library i

Personal Services 500

Capital Outlay 5,767
To: 1-14002 Registrar Office :

Supplies and Expense 350 -
To: 1-14006 Student Life

Capital Outlay 1,132
To: 1-14101 Intramurals and Recreational Sports

: Supplies and Expense 16,161

To: 1-15000 Physical Plant

Personal Services 216

Supplies and Expense 368,882
To: 1-16220 University Advancement

Capital Outlay 204
To:  1-16221 Art Committee "

Supplies and Expense 5,861
To: 1-16230 News and Information Services

Personal Services 11,350

Supplies and Expense 4,982
To: 1-16300 Publications

Supplies and Expense 61,494
To: 1-16301 Duplicating Services

Supplies and Expense 239,999
To: 1-16302 Copy Center Services

Supplies and Expense 160,706

R A

Exhibit li-F
9-06-01
Page 2




To: 1-16303 Graphic Design

Supplies and Expense 69,771
To: 1-16305 Color Copying Services
- Supplies and Expense 27,769
To: 1-16400 Development

Personal Services 2,921

Supplies and Expense 9,530

Capital Outlay 2,361
To: 1-19999 Current Operating Transfers Out

Supplies and Expense 433,434

From: Unappropriated Designated Funds

To: 2-20000 Student Services Fee , : -

Supplies and Expense 112,261
To: 2-20100 Student Programs

Supplies and Expense 26,163
To: 2-20180 Student/Faculty Honors Symposium

Supplies and Expense 1,550
To: 2-20300 Student Government i

Supplies and Expense . 5,138
To: 2-20400 Student Publications

Supplies and Expense 6,448
To: 2-20500 The Shield .

Supplies and Expense 448
To: 2-20600 Transitions Yearbook

Supplies and Expense 67
To: 2-20660 Career Camp

Supplies and Expense 10,932
To: 2-20760 International Programs ‘

Supplies and Expense 1,649
To: 2-21000 Instructional Facility Fees -

Supplies and Expense 99,311
To: 2-21050 Parking Facility Fees

Supplies and Expense 64,571
To: 2-21100 Campus Service Fee

Supplies and Expense 5,244
To: 2-22350 Extended Services Organization/Professional Development

Supplies and Expense 123,196
To: 2-22500 Corporate Training Program

Supplies and Expense 36,894
To: 2-23000 General Instruction Revolving Fund

Supplies and Expense 2,983

~
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To: 2-23100 Faculty Development Travel

Supplies and Expense 27,843
To: 2-23130 Faculty Enhancement — Science and Engineering Technology
- Supplies and Expense 16,572
To: 2-23180 Faculty Enhancement — Education

Personal Services 4,717

Supplies and Expense 6,528
To: 2-23200 Occupational Therapy Professional Practice Unit

Supplies and Expense 234
To: 2-23210 Nursing and Health Professions Professional Practice Unit

: Supplies and Expense 1,613

To: 2-23220 Anticoagulant Practice Unit

Supplies and Expense 79,994
To: 2-23230 Dental Professional Practice Unit

Supplies and Expense 13,245
To: 2-23240 Case Management Professional Practice Unit

Supplies and Expense 6,550
To: 2-23250 Lipid Management Professional Practice Unit i

Supplies and Expense 7,735
To: 2-23300 School of Business Revolving Fund

Supplies and Expense 5,975
To: 2-23305 Center for Business and Economic Research

Supplies and Expense 2,311
To: 2-24001 Procurement Chargebacks

Supplies and Expense 57,015
To: 2-24600 Employee Benefits Refund Revolving

Supplies and Expense 30,457
To: 2-25000 Faculty Research Fund

Supplies and Expense 4281
To: 2-26103 Faculty Enhancement Collins .

Supplies and Expenses 2010
To: 2-27147 Student Faculty Research Barnett

Supplies and Expenses : 181

From: Unappropriated Auxiliary Funds -

To: 3-30200 University Center

Supplies and Expense 131,997
To: 3-30202 Conference Services

Supplies and Expense 84,404
To: 3-30205 University Special Events

Persaonal Services 50
To: 3-30210 Campus Card Office

Supplies and Expense 314,264

" N



Drink Vending

To: 3-30215
. Supplies and Expense 7,881

To: 3-30300 University Licensing

Supplies and Expense 1,558
To: 3-30500 Bookstore

Supplies and Expense 937,716
To: 3-30600 Athletics

Supplies and Expense 50,830
To: 3-30602 Baseball

Supplies and Expense 15,526
To: 3-30603 Men’s Tennis

Supplies and Expense 1,377
To: 3-30605 Women'’s Basketball

Supplies and Expense 9,750
To: 3-30606 Men's Basketball

Supplies and Expense 4,400
To: 3-30607 Softball N

Supplies and Expense 6,285
To: 3-30608 Men’s Golf

Supplies and Expense 817
To: 3-30609 Men’s Cross Country

Supplies and Expense 13,991
To: 3-30610 Men's Soccer

Supplies and Expense 6,301
To: 3-30611 Volleyball

Supplies and Expense 1,293
To: 3-30613 Sports Medicine

Supplies and Expense 538
To: 3-30615 Women's Cross Country

Supplies and Expense 5,707
To: 3-30617 Women's Golf

Supplies and Expense 290
To: 3-30620 Women's Soccer

Supplies and Expense 16,002
To: 3-30702 Baseball Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 4,234
To: 3-30704 Women's Tennis Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 2,230
To: 3-30705. Women'’s Basketball Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 3,000

R
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To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:
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3-30706 Men'’s Basketball Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 3,000
3-30707 Softball Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 486
3-30708 Men’s Golf Grant-in-Aid

Supplies and Expense 680
3-30805 School Age Program

Personal Services 1,201

Supplies and Expense 3,686

Capital Outlay 1,845
3-30810 Kindergarten Camp

Supplies and Expense 4,902
3-30815 Teenage Camp

Supplies and Expense 893
3-30900 New Harmony Operations

Supplies and Expense 69,506
3-30920 New Harmony Tours

Supplies and Expense 200
3-30940 New Harmony Guest House B

Supplies and Expense 2,538
3-31020 Summer Refurbishing

Personal Services 72,266
3-32000 Lincoln Amphitheatre

_Personal Services 6,400

Capital Outlay 595
3-33130 McDonald Rent

Supplies and Expense 40
3-33170 McDonald lil Housing

Supplies and Expense 274,188
3-33180 Newman Hall

Supplies and Expense 765,584

Repair and Maintenance 8,804
3-33200 McDonald Damage Revenue

Repair and Maintenance 37,750
3-33400 McDonald Activity

Supplies and Expense 729
3-33500 O'Daniel Apartments

Supplies and Expense 12,083

Repair and Maintenance 14,428
3-33900 Residence Life Services

Supplies and Expense 598,100
3-33950 Golden Towers

Supplies and Expense 79,396

Ny
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To: 3-34500 Miscellaneous Fumnishings

Supplies and Expense 2,627
To:  3-35000 New Harmony Theatre
- Personal Services 66,217

Supplies and Expense 79,946

Repairs and Maintenance 151
To: 3-35000 New Harmony Theatre

Supplies and Expense 79,946
To: 3-36000 University Fitness Center

Personal Services 11,161

Supplies and Expense 43,779
To: 3-36001 Weliness Center

Supplies and Expense 845,440
To: 3-39000 Theatre Management

Supplies and Expense 98,735

From: Unappropriated Restricted Funds

To: 4-45004 College Work Study

Personal Services 31,338
To: 4-45005 College Work Study Job Locator -

Supplies and Expenses 28,668
To: 4-45008 College Work Study America Reads Program

Personal Services 9,161
To: 4-45009 College Work Study Contractor Agreement

Personal Services 30,199
To: 4-45012 Indiana Minority Teacher Scholarship

Supplies and Expenses 8,000
To: 4-45013 Indiana State Higher Education Grant Awards Program

Supplies and Expense 1,904,268
To: 4-45014 State Scholarships

Supplies and Expense 9,500
To: 4-45015 Robert Byrd Scholarship -

Supplies and Expense 1,500
To: 4-45016 State Nursing Scholarship

Supplies and Expense 19,000
To: 4-45017 21 Century Scholarship

Supplies and Expense 351,206
To: 4-45021 National Guard Supplemental Grant

Supplies and Expense 38,569
To: 4-45101 State College Work Study

Supplies and Expense 1,976
To: 4-46415 Center for Community Healthcare

Supplies and Expense 2,687

N
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To:

To:

To:

4-46268

4-46359

4-46360

Scripps-Howard Electronic Classroom
Supplies and Expense

Indiana Academy of Science-Leaf Extract
Supplies-and Expense

Council on Undergraduate Research-Cancer Research

Supplies and Expense

2. Additional Appropriation of Reserve Funds

Unappropriated Current Operating Reserves

From:

To:

To:

To:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

3. Transfer of Funds

1-10170

1-10195

1-13200

1-14005

USI Theatre
Supplies and Expense

Southern Indiana Review
Supplies and Expense

Library
Capital Outlay

Career Services
Capital Outlay

Unappropriated Plant Reserves

1-15000

Physical Plant
Capital Outlay

Unappropriated Designated Funds

2-20130

2-20650

2-20700

2-22100

2-22250

2-23310

2-25221

Student Wellness Program
Supplies and Expense

Southern Hospitality
Supplies and Expense

Orientation Programs
Supplies and Expense

Historic Southemn Indiana Revolving Fund
Supplies and Expense

Saturday School
Supplies and Expense

Accounting Department Revolving Fund
Supplies and Expense

Faculty Research-Professor Scheller
Supplies and Expense

From:; 1-10000 General Instruction
To: 3-30900 New Harmony Operations
From: 1-10000 General Instruction
To: 6-60100 Special Projects
6-60193 Scripps Howard Studio
\\
A —————

1744

454

1400

1,703

904

12,000

500

216,431

1,379

6,035

30,131

800

8,516

123

765

15,959

144,000
250,000
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From:

To:

From:

To:
To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

1-10100
223000

1-10900
2-22000
2-22350

1-10900
2-22260

1-15000
6-60101

1-16300
6-60103

1-16303

6-60104

1-19999
2-24600
6-60100
6-60200

2-20050
2-20650

2-20130
2-20100

2-20400
2-20500

2-20600
2-20400

2-20750
2-20760

3-30215
3-30200

3-30400
3-30900

3-30500
6-60025

3-30698
3-30601

3-30700
3-30601

3-30805
3-30800

3-30810
3-30800

Academic Affairs
General Instruction Revolving Fund

Extended Services
Extended Services Revolving Fund
Organizational/Professional Development Revolving Fund

Extended Services
English as a Second Language

Physical Plant
Energy Management Controls

Publications

" Copy Center Equipment

Graphic Design
Graphic Design Equipment

Current Operating Transfers Out
Employee Benefits Revolving Fund
Special Projects

Parking Facilities

Student Services Operations
Southern Hospitality Days

Student Wellness Programs
Student Programs

Student Publications
Shield

Transitions Yearbook
Student Publications

Study Abroad Program Development
International Programming

University Drink Vending
University Center

New Harmony Museum Shop
New Harmony Operations

Bookstore
Bookstore Reserve

Athletics Reserve
Athletics Revenue

Athletics Grant-in-Aid
Athletics Revenue

School Age Program 2000
Day Care Center

Kindergarten Camp 2000
Day Care Center

2,983

6,725
48,025

10,148
323,850
55,237
10,000

125,000
1,443,573
100,000

694
91
6,448
5,877
549
90,000
14,237
500,000
1,426
30,000
3,111

9,252
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From: 3-30815 Teenage Camp 2000
To: 3-30800 Day Care Center 831
From: 1-10200 School of Liberal Arts
To: 3-32000 Lincoln Amphitheatre 2000 22,290
From: 3-35000 New Harmony Theatre 2000
To: 3-35001 New Harmony Theatre 2001 9,896
From: 6-60000 Auxiliary System
To: 3-34500 Miscellaneous Furnishings 85,097
From: 6-60010 Interest Earned Auxiliary Funds
To: 6-60450 University Center Kitchen Renovation 486,443
From: 6-60020 Interest Earned Plant Funds
To: 6-60170 Technology Center Annex 194,040
From; 6-60100 Special Projects
To: 6-60110 Property Purchase 132,280
6-60170 Technology Center Annex 126,116
6-60186 Foundation Offices 272,132
6-60187 Security/Anthropology Renovation 113,773
6-60188 University Center Office Renovation 91,000
6-60189 Wright Administration Building Office Renovation 140,000
6-60191 School of Business Renovation 144,000
6-60192 Forum Renovation 300,000
6-60250 Campus Signage 14,868
From: 6-60103 Copy Center Equipment
To 1-07330 Duplicating 30,000
1-07335 Prepress 45,628
4. Transfer and Appropriation of Funds
From: 1-10100 Academic Affairs
To: 2-23010 University Core Curriculum
Personal Services 7,140
From: 1-16220 University Advancement
To: 2-20100 Student Programs
Supplies and Expense 935
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-10270 Psychology R
Supplies and Expense 810
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-10310 Biology )
Supplies and Expense 500
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-10320 Engineering Technology
Supplies and Expense 500
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-10340 Chemistry
Supplies and Expense 230
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-14000 Student Affairs
Supplies and Expense 1,196
R — R ———
R
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From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-14020 International Student Services
Supplies and Expense 75
Erom: 2-20050 Student Services Operations
To: 1-14101 Intramurals and Recreational Sports
Supplies and Expense 3,240
From: 2-20120 Multicuttural Center
To: 1-14101 Intramurals and Recreational Sports
Supplies and Expense 110
From: 2-20300 Student Government
To: 1-14101 Intramurals and Recreational Sports
Supplies and Expense 110
From: 2-23100 Faculty Development
To: 1-10170 Honors Program
Supplies and Expense 4,500
From: 2-23050 Community of Scholars
To: 1-10150 Arts Commission General
Supplies and Expense 1,000
From: 2-25000 Faculty Research Fund
To: 2-25316 Faculty Research-Choe X
Supplies and Expense 55
From: 3-30200 University Center
To: 1-16240 Special Events
Supplies and Expense 1,100
From: 3-33405 Student Housing Association
To: 1-14101 Intramurals and Recreational Sports
Supplies and Expense 30
From: 4-46100 Epi-Hab Center for Disability Studies
To: 1-10900 Extended Services
Personal Services 4,239
To: 1-10910 Continuing Education
Personal Services 2,621
From: 4-46344 Texas Instrument Summer Institute
To: 1-10330 Mathematics
Supplies and Expense 976
N
— R
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BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS, AND TRANSFERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001-02

1. Additional Appropriation of Income

From: Unappopriated Current Operating Funds

To: 1-10830 Physical Education
Supplies & Expense

2. Additional Appropriation of Reserve Funds

From: Unappropriated Current Operating Reserves
To: 1-14005 Career Services
Supplies & Expense
From: Unappropriated Designated Reserves
To: 2-23010 University Core Curriculum

Supplies & Expense
3. Transfer of Funds
From: 1-10700 School of Business

To: 2-22350 Organizational/Professional Development Revolving Fund

4. Transfer and Appropriation of Funds
From: 2-20050 Student Services Operations

To: 1-10340 Chemistry
Supplies & Expense

477

4,663

1,772

4,800

1,200
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